Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, October 14, 2021, at 5:30 p.m.

Open Session

- Minute acceptance: September 28, 2021
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Joan Barove anniversary step increase to 9-2; Ligia Fernandes anniversary step increase to 2-2; Michele McVicar anniversary step increase to 18-6; Irlanda Monteiro anniversary step increase to 2-3; Edmund Toomey anniversary step increase to 11-2; Meghan Riley new hire as Agricultural Extension Educator 20-1; Kevin Will emergency hire temporary full time Custodian 2-1; Lidiane Afonso temporary employee to new full time hire as Custodian 2-1; Michael Wholey one day suspension.
- Sick Leave Buy Back for Maureen Young
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Lea Filson, President of See Plymouth tourism program update
- CARES Act: update and distribution votes
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and vote to authorize ARPA key contacts
- Chevrolet and Fisher Plow price increases for Commissioners Vehicle Procurement Bid
- Register's report
- Treasurer's report
- Extension Director's report and update from Blake Dinius, County Entomologist
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
- Administrator's Report
 - o Hingham District Courthouse leak update
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: September 28, 2021
- To discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining for union negotiations with OPEIU Registry union and SEIU Maintenance union.

Sandra M. Wright, Chairman Gregory M. Hanley Jared L. Valanzola Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: October 12, 2021, at 10:00 AM at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth